## Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 613, S.]

[Published July 31, 1951.

## CHAPTER 580.

AN ACT to amend 253.07 (4) of the statutes, relating to compensation of county judge for holding court in another county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

253.07 (4) of the statutes is amended to read: . 253.07 (4) Whenever any county judge is required to hold court in any county other than that for which he was elected he shall receive \* \* \* \$25 per day and his actual expenses, to be audited and paid by the county board of the county in which he so holds court.

Approved July 6, 1951.